
2017 
Ohio Sires S takes Schedule

Four $40,000 Legs & Eight $250,000 Championships                                  
for 2- & 3-Year-Olds 

Eight $50,000 Consolation R  aces for 2- & 3-Year-Olds                                              
*Afternoon Racing Program Scheduled

Chronological

Date Day Track Age, Sex & Gait Leg 

May 1 Monday Miami Valley 
3-year-old filly trot 1 

3-year-old filly pace 1 

May 2 Tuesday Miami Valley 
3-year-old colt trot 1 

3-year-old colt pace 1 

June 9 Friday Scioto Downs 3-year-old filly pace 2 

June 10 Saturday Scioto Downs 3-year-old colt pace 2 

June 17 Saturday Northfield Park 3-year-old filly trot 2 

June 19 Monday Scioto Downs 3-year-old colt trot 2 

July 1 Saturday Northfield Park 3-year-old colt pace 3 

July 3 Monday Northfield Park 2-year-old filly trot 1

July 4 Tuesday* Scioto Downs 1 2-year-old colt pace

July 5 Wednesday Scioto Downs 2-year-old filly pace 1 

July 8 Saturday Northfield Park 2-year-old colt trot 1

July 10  Monday Northfield Park 3-year-old colt trot 3

July 14 Friday Scioto Downs 3-year-old filly trot 3 

July 17 Monday Northfield Park 2-year-old filly pace 2

July 18 Tuesday* Scioto Downs 2-year-old colt trot 2 

July 19 Wednesday Scioto Downs 2-year-old filly trot 2

July 22 Saturday Northfield Park 2-year-old colt pace 2

Aug 7 Monday Northfield Park 
2-year-old colt trot 3 
2-year-old colt pace

Aug 10 Thursday Scioto Downs 2-year-old filly trot 3 

Aug 11 Friday Scioto Downs 2-year-old filly pace 3

Aug 12 Saturday Northfield Park 3-year-old filly pace 3

Aug 21 Monday Scioto Downs 2-year-old colt pace 4 

Aug 22 Tuesday*  Scioto Downs 2-year-old colt trot 4 

Sept 9 Saturday Scioto Downs
Super Night~Eight

$250,000 Championships 

for 2- & 3-year-olds

Oct 14 Saturday Northfield Park Eight $50,000 Consolations 

for 2- & 3-year-olds

By Division

2-Year-Old Colt Trot 2-Year-Old Filly Trot

1 Northfield Park July 8 1 Northfield Park July 3 

2 Scioto Downs July 18 2 Scioto Downs July 19 

3 Northfield Park Aug 7 3 Scioto Downs Aug 10

4 Scioto Downs Aug 22 4 Northfield Park Aug 23 

Ch Scioto Downs Sept 9 Ch Scioto Downs Sept 9

C Northfield Park Oct 14 C Northfield Park Oct 14

2-Year-Old Colt Pace 2-Year-Old Filly Pace

1 Scioto Downs July 4* 1 Scioto Downs July 5

2 Northfield Park July 22 2 Northfield Park July 17

3 Northfield Park Aug 7 3 Scioto Downs Aug 11

4 Scioto Downs Aug 21 4 Northfield Park Aug 26

Ch Scioto Downs Sept 9 Ch Scioto Downs Sept 9

C Northfield Park Oct 14 C Northfield Park Oct 14

3-Year-Old Colt Trot 3-Year-Old Filly Trot

1 Miami Valley May 2 1 Miami Valley May 1

2 Scioto Downs June 19 2 Northfield Park June 17

3 Northfield Park July 10 3 Scioto Downs July 14

4 Northfield Park Aug 28 4 Scioto Downs Sept 1

Ch Scioto Downs Sept 9 Ch Scioto Downs Sept 9

C Northfield Park Oct 14 C Northfield Park Oct 14

3-Year-Old Colt Pace 3-Year-Old Filly Pace

1 Miami Valley May 2 1 Miami Valley May 1

2 Scioto Downs June 10 2 Scioto Downs June 9

3 Northfield Park July 1 3 Northfield Park Aug 12

4 Scioto Downs Sept 2 4 Northfield Park Aug 28

Ch Scioto Downs Sept 9 Ch Scioto Downs Sept 9

C Northfield Park Oct 14 C Northfield Park Oct 14

 Aug 26    Saturday        Northfield Park    2-year-old filly pace       4

 Aug 28    Monday   Northfield Park    3-year-old colt trot        4
3-year-old filly pace

 Sept 1     Friday            Scioto Downs    3-year-old filly trot        4

 Sept 2     Saturday  Scioto Downs 3-year-old colt pace       4

 Aug 23    Wednesday    Northfield Park    2-year-old filly trot         4
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